
THE CHRISTIAN COMMUNITY 

Movement for Religious Renewal 

 

Gospel Readings 2018-2019 

Advent 
Sunday, 2nd December ........................... Luke 21:25-36 

Sunday, 9th December ........................... Luke 21:25-36 

Sunday, 16th December ......................... Luke 21:25-36 

Sunday, 23rd December ......................... Luke 21:25-36 

Christmas 
Tuesday, 25th December 

 Midnight ....................................... Matthew 1:1-25 

 Dawn ................................................... Luke 2:1-20 

 Morning ........................................... John 21:15-25 

Epiphany 
Sunday, 6th January ............................ Matthew 2:1-12 

Sunday, 13th January ............................... Luke 2:41-52 

Sunday, 20th January ................................. John 2:1-11 

Sunday, 27th January ............................... Luke 5:17-26 

1. Trinity 
Sunday, 3rd February ............................. Luke 13:10-17 

Sunday, 10th February ........................ Matthew 8:5-13 

Sunday, 17th February ...................... Matthew 20:1-16 

Sunday, 24th February ............................... Luke 8:1-18 

Sunday, 3rd March ................................. Luke 18:18-34 

Sunday, 10th March ............................ Matthew 4:1-11 

Sunday, 17th March .......................... Matthew 17:1-13 

Passiontide 
Sunday, 24th March ............................... Luke 11:14-36 

Sunday, 31st March .................................... John 6:1-15 

Sunday, 7th April ........................................ John 8:1-12 

Holy Week (Passiontide) 
Palm Sunday, 14th April .................... Matthew 21:1-11 

Maundy Thursday, 18th April ................. Luke 23:13-32 

Good Friday, 19th April ............................ John 19:1-15 

Easter Saturday, 20th April ..................... John 19:16-42 

Easter 
Easter Sunday, 21st April ............................Mark 16:1-8 

Sunday, 28th April .................................. John 20:19-31 

Sunday, 5th May ....................................... John 10:1-16 

Sunday, 12th May ..................................... John 15:1-27 

Sunday, 19th May ..................................... John 16:1-33 

Sunday, 26th May ..................................... John 14:1-31 

Ascension 
Thursday, 30th May ................................ John 16:24-33 

Sunday, 2nd June ..................................... John 16:24-33 

Whitsun 
Sunday, 9th June ..................................... John 14:23-31 

2. Trinity 
Wednesday, 12th June .......................... Romans 8:5-17 

Sunday, 16th June ................................. Romans 8:5-17 

Sunday, 23rd June ....................................... John 3:1-21 

St John’s Tide 
Monday, 24th June .................................... Mark 1:1-11 

Sunday, 30th June ...................................... Mark 1:1-11 

Sunday, 7th July ................................... Matthew 3:1-12 

Sunday, 14th July ...................................... John 1:19-28 

Sunday, 21st July ...................................... Mark 8:27-37 

 

3. Trinity 
Sunday, 28th July ................................. Matthew 7:1-14 

Sunday, 4th August ................................. Luke 15:11-32 

Sunday, 11th August ................................... Luke 9:1-17 

Sunday, 18th August ............................... Luke 18:35-43 

Sunday, 25th August ................................ Mark 7:31-37 

Sunday, 1st September ............................. Luke 10:1-20 

Sunday, 8th September ............................. Luke 17:5-24 

Sunday, 15th September .................... Matthew 6:19-34 

Sunday, 22nd September .......................... Luke 7:11-17 

Michaelmas 
Sunday, 29th September .................... Matthew 22:1-14 

Sunday, 6th October .......................... Matthew 25:1-13 

Sunday, 13th October ...................... Ephesians 6:10-20 

Sunday, 20th October ..................... Revelation 12:1-12 

4. Trinity 
Sunday, 27th October ................... Revelation 19:11-16 

Sunday, 3rd November ..................... Revelation 4:1-11 

Sunday, 10th November ................... Revelation 7:9-17 

Sunday, 17th November ................. Revelation 14:1-13 

Sunday, 24th November ................... Revelation 21:1-8 

Advent 
Sunday, 1st December ............................ Luke 21:25-36 



THE CHRISTIAN COMMUNITY 

Movement for Religious Renewal 

 

 

Events in 2019 
 

From To Location Event Description 

Fri, 8 February Sun, 10 February Christchurch, Hohepa Priest visit – Martina Alexi 

Fri, 12 April Sun, 14 April Christchurch 

Hohepa 

Priest visit – Hartmut Borries 

Easter Festival 

Mon, 15 April Sat, 20 April TBC! Holy Week 

Gospel Studies & Silent Meal on Maundy Thursday 

Fri, 7 June Sun, 9 June Christchurch 

Hohepa 

Priest visit – Hartmut Borries 

Fri, 9 August Sun, 11 August Christchurch 

Hohepa 

Priest visit – Hartmut Borries 

 

Thu, 3 October Sun, 6 October Christchurch 

Rudolf Steiner School 

Anthroposophy Conference 

(organised by Christian Community members, too) 

Fri, 11 October Sun, 13 October Christchurch 

Hohepa 

Priest visit – Hartmut Borries 

 

Sun, 1 December  Christchurch 

Hohepa 

1st Advent Sunday 

Family celebration 

Fri, 6 December Sun, 8 December Christchurch 

Hohepa 

Priest visit – Hartmut 

2nd Advent Sunday 

Sun, 15 
December 

 Christchurch 

Hohepa 

3rd Advent Sunday 

Family celebration 

Sun, 23 
December 

 Christchurch 

Hohepa 

4th Advent Sunday 

Family celebration 

January, 2020 Exact dates TBC Tongariro National Park 

Te Mangatepopo 

Family Summer Camp 2020 

 

Regular emails with details on the specific events will be sent out throughout the year. All above and more details about 
regional programme, also for national and international events of The Christian Community see / write to: 

www.thechristiancommunity.net  

christchurch@thechristiancommunity.net 

Additional notes 
• Gospel Study groups 

o every 3rd Sunday at the home of Sigrid and Chris (csmcturk99@gmail.com) 
o every 4th Sunday in the city at István & Gabriella (martinisti@protonmail.ch) 

http://www.thechristiancommunity.net/
mailto:christchurch@thechristiancommunity.net
mailto:csmcturk99@gmail.com
mailto:martinisti@protonmail.ch



